

## RAGHUVIR SYNTHETICS LIMITED

Date: 24.11.2020

To, BSE Limited, The Department of Corporate Services Department of Corporate Services Mumbai 400 001

Ref: Scrip Code: 514316

<u>Subject: Submission under Regulation 47 of the SEBI ( Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements ) Regulations, 2015</u>

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, Please find enclosed herewith the copies of the Advertisements published in newspapers viz. Business Standard and JAI HIND on 23rd November, 2020 regarding the Notice of 38th Annual General Meeting, E-Voting Information & Book Closure.

Kindly take the above information on your record and acknowledge the same.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully,

For Raghuvir Synthetics Limited

FOR RAGHUVIR SYNTHETICS LIMITED

DUALCTORIAU LAORISED SIGNATOR

Sunil R. Agarwal

Chairman & Managing Director

DIN: 00265303



નવી દિલ્હી, તા. ૨૨ આયુર્વેદના ડોકટરો પણ જનરલ અને ઓર્થીપેડિક સર્જરી ાંખ, કાન અને ગળાની સર્જરી કરી શકશે. કેન્દ્ર સરકારે .ટે લીલી ઝંડી આપી દીધી છે. સેન્ટ્રલ કાઉન્સિલ ઓફ ન મેડિસિન દ્વારા જારી કરાયેલા નોટિફિકેશનમાં કહેવામાં

છે કે અનુસ્નાતક (પીજી) વિદ્યાર્થીઓને વિવિધ સર્જરી વિસ્તૃત માહિતી આપવામાં આવશે. આયુર્વેદના

દના ડૉકટરો પણ **તાથે આંખ, કાન અને** કરવામાં ો સર્જરી કરી શકશે

વિદ્યાર્થીઓને પણ સર્જરીનું શિક્ષણ આપવામાં આવતું હતું. **ા-ઓર્થોપેડિક સર્જરીની** પરંતુ સર્જરી કરવાના અધિકારોને સરકાર દ્વારા સ્પષ્ટ આવ્યો નહોતા.સરકારના જાહેરનામા મુજબ હવે આયુર્વેદ સર્જરીમાં

કરનારા વિદ્યાર્થીઓને આંખ, નાક, કાન, ગળા તેમજ ા સર્જરી માટેની વિશેષ તાલીમ આપવામાં આવશે. આ ઓિને સ્તનના ગક્રો, અલ્સર, મુત્રમાર્ગના રોગો, પેટમાંથી ાદાર્થોના નિષ્કર્ષણ, ગ્લુકોમા, મોતિયાને દૂર કરવા અને ાધી શસ્ત્રક્રિયાઓ કરવાનો અધિકાર હશે.

સરકાર આયુર્વેદના ભૂતપૂર્વ સલાહકાર ડો. શર્માએ આ તે મિલનો પથ્થર ગણાવ્યું છે. તેમનું કહેવું છે કે આનાથી કુશળ સર્જનોની તંગી દૂર થશે. ઉપરાંત, દેશના દૂરના રોના દર્દીઓને પણ ઉચ્ચ સ્તરની સારવાર મેળવશે.

કે, દિલ્હી મેડિકલ એસોસિએશનના ભૂતપૂર્વ પ્રમુખ ડો. . બંસલ કહે છે કે આનાથી ઝોલાછાપ ડોકટરોને વેગ મળશે ર્દીઓ માટે સંકટ પેદા થશે. બીજી તરફ ડો. શર્મા કહે છે યુર્વેદના વિદ્યાર્થીઓને ડિલિવરી, ગર્ભપાત, ગર્ભાશયની કરવાનો પણ અધિકાર આપવા જોઈએ.

છે. વરુણાસ્ત્રનો પહેલો જથ્થો નૌસેના માટે રવાના કરી દેવાયો છે. આને ચલાવ્યા બાદ ૪૦ કિલોમીટર સુધી કોઈ પણ જહાજ અથવા સબમરીનની તબાહી નિશ્ચિત માનવામાં આવે છે.

ભારત ડાયનામિક્સ લિમિટેડે જણાવ્યુ કે હેવીવેટ ટૉરપીડો વરુણાસ્ત્રના પહેલા જથ્થાને ભારતીય નૌસેનામાં સામેલ કરવામાં આવી રહ્યુ છે. સંરક્ષણ સંશોધન અને વિકાસ વિભાગના સચિવ ડૉ. જી સતીશ રેડ્ડી અને ડીઆરડીઓના અધ્યક્ષે આંધ્ર પ્રદેશના વિશાખાપદ્રનમમાં આજે એક સમારોહમાં આને લીલી ઝંડી બતાવીને રવાના કર્યુ.

જીપીએસએ લક્ષ્ય શોધનાર વરુણાસ્ત્ર નામનું આ સબમરીન રોધી ટૉરપીડો જીપીએસની મદદથી પોતાના લક્ષ્યને ભેદી શકે છે. એક ટનથી વધારે વજનનું વરુણાસ્ત્ર પોતાની સાથે ૨૫૦ કિલો સધીનો વૉરહેડ લઈ જઈ શકે છે. તેનુ ગાઈડન્સ સિસ્ટમ પણ ઉન્નત છે. ભારતની પાસે બ્રહ્મોસ સુપરસોનિક એન્ટિ-શિપ અને લેન્ડ-અટેક ક્રૂઝ મિસાઈલ પણ છે.

વરુણાસ્ત્ર ટૉરપીડો ૭૪ કિલોમીટર પ્રતિ કલાકની રફ્તારથી હુમલો કરે છે. આ સ્વદેશી

ટૉરપીડો વરુણાસ્ત્ર તૈયાર થઈ ગયુ કરવામાં આવશે. આનો વજન લગભગ ડોઢ ટન છે. આમાં ૨૫૦ કિલોના હાઈ લેવલ એક્સપ્લોસિવ લાગેલા છે. વરુણાસ્ત્રમાં લાગેલા ટ્રાન્સડ્યુસર્સ આને હુમલાને વધારે મોટા એરિયા પ્રદાન કરે છે. આ જ કારણ છે કે વરુણાસ્ત્ર કોઈ પણ સબમરીન પર ઉપર અથવા નીચે બંને તરફથી હુમલો કરી શકે છે. જેમાં જીપીએસ લોકેટિંગ સિસ્ટમ સિરીઝની સબમરીનમાં પણ લાગેલી છે. જેના કારણે આનુ લગાવવામાં આવશે.

કરોડ રૂપિયામાં દુ વરુણાસ્ત્રનો ઓર્ડર આપ્યો છે. જેમાં જહાજ અને સબમરીન બંનેથી ફાયર થનારા ટૉરપીડો સામેલ છે. વરુણાસ્ત્રને કલકત્તા ક્લાસ, રાજપૂત ક્લાસ અને દિલ્હી ક્લાસ ડિસ્ટ્રાયર્સ સિવાય કમોર્તા ક્લાસ કાર્વેટ્સ અને તલવાર ક્લાસ ફિગેટ્સમાં પણ લગાવવાની યોજના છે. આને સિંધ

### રઘૂવીર સિન્થેટીક્સ લિમિટેડ

રજીસ્ટર્ડ ઓફીસ : રબિયાલ રોડ, રબિયાલ, અમદાવાદ-૩૮૦ ૦૨૩. CIN: L17119GJ1982PLC005424

૩૮મી વાર્ષિક સામાન્ય સભા, ઇ-વોર્ટીંગ અને બુકબ્રંધ અંગેની નોરીસ

આથી રધુવીર સિન્થેટીક્સ લિ.ના સભાસદોને નોટીસ આપવામાં આવે છે કે, કંપનીની ૩૮મી વાર્ષિક સામાન્ય સભા તા. ૨૧મી ડીસેમ્બર, ૨૦૧૯ના રોજ બપોરે ૧૨-૩૦ કલાકે કંપનીની રજીસ્ટર્ડ ઓફીસ રબિયાલ રોડ, રુબિયાલ, અમદાવાદ -૩૮૦૦૨૩ ગુજરાત ખાતે વાર્ષિક સામાન્ય સભાની નોટીસમો દર્શાવેલ ખાસ એજન્ડા સારૂ મળશે. કંપનીએ વાર્ષિક સામાન્ય સભાની નોટીસ સભાસદોને મોકલી આપેલ છે. દુરસ્થ ઇ-વોટીંગ કરવા માટેનો યુઝર વિગતો અને સુચના પણ સભાસદોને મોકલી આપેલ છે.

વાર્ષિક સામાન્ય સભાની ભુકબંધ આથી નોટીસ આપવામાં આવે છે કે, કંપની કાયદો -૨૦૧૩ની કલમ-૯૧ રૂલ-૧૦ (મેનેજમેન્ટ એન્ડ એકમીનીસ્ટ્રેશન) રૂલ્સ-૨૦૧૪ અંતર્ગત નોટીસ આપવામાં આવે છે કે, કંપનીના સભાસદોનું રજીસ્ટર્ડ અને શેરટ્રાન્સકર બુક તા. ૧૫મી ડીસેમ્બર, ૨૦૨૦થી તા. ૨૧મી ડીસેમ્બર, ૨૦૨૦ (બંને દિવસો સહિત) વાર્ષિક સામાન્ય સભા સારુ બંધ રહેશે.

एलेड्डोनिङ पद्धतिथी ए-पोटींग

લીસ્ટીંગ રેગ્યુલેશનની કંપની કાયદાની ૨૦૧૩ની કલમ ૧૦૮ની જોગવાઇ સાથે રૂલ-૨૦ (મેનેજમેન્ટ એન્ડ એડમીનીસ્ટ્રેશન) રૂલ-૨૦૧૪, રૂલ-૨૦૧૫ અને રેંગ્યુલેશન -૪૪ના સુધારા મુજબ સભાસદોને તેમના વોટ્સના હક્ક માટે દુરસ્થ ઇ-વોટીંગની સુવિધા આપેલ છે. કંપનીએ દુરસ્થ ઇ-લોટીંગની સુવિધા માટે સી.ડી.એસ.એલ. સાથેજોડાણ કરેલ છે. દુરસ્થ ઇ-વોટીંગની માહિતી નીચે મુજબ

- ૧: દુરસ્થ ઇ-વોર્ટીંગ શરૂ થવાની તારીખ અને સમય : તા. ૧૮મી ડીસેમ્બર, ૨૦૨૦ સવારે ૯-૦૦ કલાકે
- ૨. દુરસ્થ ઈ-વોટીંગ પૂર્ણ થવાની તારીખ અને સમયઃતા. ૨૦મી ડીસેમ્બર,૨૦૨૦
- 3. દુરસ્થ ઇ-વોટીંગ તા. ૨૦મી ડીસેમ્બર, ૨૦૨૦ સાંજે ૫-૦૦ કલાક પછી થઇ શકશે નહી.
- ૪. નોંધણીની અંતિમ તારીખ : ૧૪મી ડીસેમ્બર, ૨૦૨૦
- પ. બેલોટ પેપરથી વોર્ટીંગ કરવાની વ્યવસ્થા વાર્ષિક સામાન્ય સભામાં કરવામાં આવે છે, સભામાં હાજર રહેનાર સભ્યો કે જેમને દુરસ્ય ઇ-વોટીંગથી વોટીંગ કરેલ નથી તેઓ તેમના હક્કનો ઉપયોગ કરી શકશે.
- **શ. જે સભાસદોએ દુરસ્થ ઈ-વોટીંગ કારા વોટ આપેલ છે તેઓ વાર્ષિક સામાન્ય** સભામાં હાજર રહી શકશે, પરંતુ કરીથી વોટ આપી શકશે નહી.
- નોંધણીની અંતિમ તારીએ કંપની સભાસદોના રજસ્ટર્ડમાં જે વ્યક્તિનું નામ હશે અથવા તો ડીપોઝીટરી દારા નિમલુંક કરાયેલા વ્યક્તિ હશે તે દુરસ્થ ઇ-વોટીંગ અથવા સામાન્ય સભામાં મતદાન કરવાનો અધિકારી થશે.
- ૮. કંપનીની વાર્ષિક સામાન્ય સભાની નોટીસ કંપનીની વેબસાઇટ : www.raghuvir.com अने सेन्ट्रब डीपोज्डरी सर्विस (ઇन्डिया) दास ઇ-वोटींग माटे काणवेली वेजसाईट : www.evotingindia.com पर
- ૯. જો દુરસ્ય ઇ-વોટીંગ સંબંધે સભાસદોને કોઇ મુશ્કેલી હોય તો નીચેના કોન તથા ઇ-મેલ ઉપર સંપર્ક કરવા વિનંતી.

નામ (સીડીએસએલ) શ્રી રાકેશ દલવી, હોદ્દો - મેનેજર સરનામું : સ્પર્મો માળ, એ-વિંગ, મેરેલન ક્યુસરેસ, મફતલાલ મીલ કમ્પાઉન્ડ, એન.એમ. જોપી માર્ગ, લોવર પરેલ (છ), મુંદાઇ-૪૦૦ ૦૧૩ ઇ-મેઇલ :: helpdesk.evoting@cdslindia.com elw: 1800225533, 022-23058542

SIPISKIE : 10195 તારીખ : ૨૧-૧૧-૨૦૨૦ ओर्ड ओड़ डीरेड्स्स्ना हुडम्बी स्पुचीर सिन्बेटीडस विविदेड बती, कते मेतेश्वंग आव्हेड्टर DIN: 00265303

# ોડ ૧૯ સંકટને સમાપ્ત કરવા માટે જી ૨૦ ય દેશોને વધુ પ્રયાસ કરવાની જરૂર : નાણામંત્રી

૯ સંકટ સમાપ્ત કરવા માટે ાર ભાર મુકયો છે તેમણે ા દિશામાં સસ્તા દર પર ામ સુધી રસીની પહોંચ ાાવવાનું મહત્વપૂર્શ પગલુ .કોન્કરન્સદ્વારા આયોજિત દેશોના નાણાંમંત્રીઓની ાંબોધિત કરતાં તેમણે આ વિકસિત અને વિકાસશીલ ામૂહની આ બેઠક વૈશ્વિક રિદૃશ્ય કોવિડ ૧૯ સંકટના ઓછો કરવા તથા સંકટ ત શરૂ કરવામાં આવેલ વૈશ્વિક કાર્યવાહીને આગળ તાં ઉપાયો પર ચર્ચા માટે ક નાણાં મંત્રીએ સંકટને

ની.એ),નવીદિલ્હી,તા.૨૨ ભારમુકયો હતો. તેમણે આદિશામાં બેંકના ગવર્નરોએ એપ્રિલમાં કોવિડ મંત્રી નિર્મલા સીતારમણને સસ્તા દરે અને તમામ સુધી રસીની સરળ પહોંચને મહત્વપૂર્ણ પગલુ શોને વધુ પ્રયાસ કરવાની બતાવ્યું.સીતારમણે જી ૨૦ કાર્ય



યોજનાને સમૂહની આર્થિક પ્રતિક્રિયાને મુખ્ય આધાર બતાવ્યો તેમણે કહ્યું કે આ ફકત આપણા દ્વારા ઉઠાવવામાં આવી પહેલા પગલાને સમન્વિત કરી છે એટલું જ નહીં श्ररी सत्तावार निवेदन आपशा दीर्धशिवन पुनर्धार प्रयाबी माटे पन्न हिशानिर्हेश કરવા માટે જી ૨૦ સભ્ય ઉપલબ્ધ કરાવે છે જી ૨૦ સભ્ય ધુ પ્રયાસોની જરૂરત પર દેશોના નાણાં મંત્રીઓ અને કેન્દ્રીય કરવાની જરૂરત છે.

૧૯મહામારીને લઇ આંતરરાષ્ટ્રીય પ્રતિક્રિયા માટે કાર્ય યોજના પ્રકાશિત કરી હતી.કાર્ય યોજનામાં આરોગ્ય આર્થિક અને નાણાંકીય પગલા સામેલ છે જેના પર જી ૨૦ સભ્ય દેશોએ સહમતિ વ્યક્ત કરી છે આ સાથે જ વૈશ્વિક અર્થવ્યવસ્થાને મજબુત અને ટિકાઉબનાવવાને લઇ ઉપાયોનો ઉલ્લેખ કર્યો છે. આ ઉપરાંત તેમાં જરૂરતમંદ દેશોને મદદ આપવી તથા વર્તમાન સંકટથી શીખ લેતા ભવિષ્યમાં આવનારી સમસ્યાઓનો સામનો કરવાના ઉપાયોની વાત કહેવામાં આવી છે સીતારમણે કહ્યું કે સાઉદી આરબની અધ્યક્ષતામાં જી ૨૦ની એક મહત્વપૂર્ણ ઉપલબ્ધી દેવા સેવા નિલંબન પહલ છે તેમણે કહ્યું કે હકી કત રૂપ આપવા માટે તમામ જ ૨૦સભ્ય देशोने संयुक्त रीते समन्वित प्रयास

powers conferred on him under section 13(4) of the said Act read with rule 8 of the said rules on this 19th day of November, 2020.

The borrower / guarantor in particular and the public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the STATE BANK OF INDIA for an amount Rs. 1,75,95,787/69 (Rupees One Crores Seventy Five Lakhs Ninety Five Thousand Seven Hundred Eighty Seven and Sixty Nine Paise only) as on 24.07.2020 with interest, cost, incidental charges thereon.

#### Description of the Immovable Property

All that piece and parcel of residential property bearing Survey No. 29 of Manjipura, Duplex No. B/69, Type B, Karmvir Sundarvan, Opposite Prabhukutir, Near Royal residency, Off. Nadiad Bypass Road, At: Manjipura, Ta: Nadiad, Ta: Nadiad, Dist Kheda, admeasuring Net land 104.00 Sq. Mtr & Const. 185.00 Sq. yds Registration District Kheda and Taluka-Nadiad owned by Shri Arun Panchnaram Choudhary

Society Road and then Duplex No. C/01 West: North: Margin wall & then Duplex No. B/68

South:

Duplex No. B/58 Duplex No. B/70

Date: 23.11.2020 Place: Manjipura, Nadiad.

**Authorised Officer** State Bank of India, RBO-7, Ahmedabad STMBULIC POSSESSIUTI OF UTO PIO powers conferred on him under section said rules on this 19th day of Novemb The borrower / guarantor in particle cautioned not to deal with the proper subject to the charge of the STA 1,75,95,787/69 (Rupees One Cri Thousand Seven Hundred Eighty 24.07.2020 with interest, cost, incider

#### Description of the

All that piece and parcel of residentia 31, S.P No: 2, T.P.S No. 07, Mouje: M Flat No. 1204, 12th Floor, Block-N, F Circle, Khokhra, Ahmedabad ow Bounded as:

East: Lift North: Margin Area

Date: 23.11.2020 Place: Ahmedabad

AXIS BANK LIMITED(CIN: L65110GJ1993PLC020769)

Corporate Office, Axis House, Structured Assets Group, C-2, Wadia International Centre, PandurangBudhkar Marg, Worli, Mumbai - 400025.Tel: +91 9920085385 www.axisbank.com

#### POSSESSION NOTICE

[As per Appendix IV read with rule 8(1) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002

The Authorised Officer of the Axis Bank Ltd., under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest (Act), 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under section 13 (12) read with rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a demand notice dated08.02.2018 calling upon the Borrower/ Guarantors/ Mortgagors viz .M/s Shivam Petroleum, Mr. Rajiv Purohit, Mr. Snehal Pandya and Ms. Shradha Pandya to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs.3,69,63,454/-(Rupees Three Crore Sixty Nine Lakh Sixty Three Thousand Four Hundred Fifty Four) being the amount due as on 07.02.2018 with further interest at contractual rate from 08.02.2018 till the date of actual payment, within a period of 60 days from the date of the notice.

The Borrower/Guarantors/Mortgagors having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the Borrower/Guarantors/Mortgagors of the property and the public in general that the undersigned has taken **Symbolic Possession** of the properties described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him under sub section (4) of section 13 of Act read with rule 8 of the of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules. 2002 on this 18thday of November of the year 2020.

The Borrower/Guarantors/Mortgagors attention is invited to provisions of sub section (8) of section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets. The Borrower/Guarantors/Mortgagors of the properties mentioned herein below in particular and the public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with the subject properties and any dealings with the said property will be subject to the charge of the Axis Bank Ltd., for secured debts of an amount as mentioned hereinabove together with further interest at the contractual rate on the aforesaid amount and incidental expenses, costs, charges etc.

DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY		
Details of Immovable Properties	Type of Possession	
Property A: owned by Snehal Pandya Registration dist. Baroda sub dist. Baroda land bearing R.S.No. 591 paiki in constructed the scheme in the name and style of The Sushil Co-op. Housing Society Ltd. paiki Block No. 81, area adm., 200 sq. mtr., mouje-Sama, Dist. Vadodara.	Symbolic	
Property B: owned by Shraddha Pandya Registration dist. Baroda sub dist. Baroda land bearing R.S.No. 591 paiki in constructed the scheme in the name and style of The Sushil Co-op. Housing Society Ltd. paiki Block No. 82, area adm., 200 sq. mtr., mouje-Sama, Dist. Vadodara.	Symbolic .	
Property C: owned by Shraddha Pandya Registration dist. Baroda sub dist. Baroda land bearing R.S.No. 591 paiki in constructed the scheme in the name and style of The Sushiil Co-op. Housing Society Ltd. paiki Block No. 83, area adm., 200 sq. mtr. moule-Sama Dist Vadodara	Symbolic	

## 🖄 Karnataka Bal

Asset Recovery Management Branch 1st Floor, Manish Nagar Shopping Cent Nagar, P.O. Andheri (West), Mumbai -

1) Mr. Manish Rajeshbhai Pandit S Residency, Near Ishwar Krupa Society 2) M/s. Aayush Life Space represented At:No-F201, Saakar Annexe-IV, Sama 3) Mrs. Rita M Pandit W/o. Manish ika Residency, Near Ishwar Krupa Societ<sup>08</sup> 4) Mr. Sunil Rajesh Pandit S/o Rajeshoy, Nizampura Road, Fateganj, Vadodara 5) Mr. Kailash Bhatulal Agarwal S/o A Residing at: No-54, Nutan Societium

Vadodara, Gujarat-390020. The Term Loan A/c No.79370016002 A/c No.7937000100100201 for Rs.21.00 ha Pandit and You No.2] M/s. Aayush unii Rajesh Pandit are the borrowers and unli Rajesh Pandit and you No.5) Mr.K OU Vadodara Branch has been classifie that action under SARFAESI Act has been der Section 13(2)&(3) of Securitisation and nent of Security Interest Act, 2002 by the Auyou. The said Demand Notices sent by regulave been returned undelivered. Hence, we'll by way of this Notice by observing the producta lability as on 07.09.2020 due to the Ball T A/c No.7937001600211701 and Rs.201 with future rate of interest @ 9.75% a With ffect from 22.08.2020 and 01.09.202 days

rom the date of this paper publication Brief description of Assets:- 1. Rir in Tower B of scheme Saakar Splendima Savli Road, Vadodara, admeasuri built up area 700 Sq.ft. situated on the L.1, P No.106 of Village Moje: Vemali, D 2. Residential Flat No.B-501, situakar Splendora-II, Vemali, Near Marrylara admeasuring about Built up are q.ft. situated on the Land bearing R 36 of Village Moje: Vemali, Dist-Vadodar Please note that I, the Authorised Off the aforesaid security in the event of fail the expiry of 60 days from the date of this

Further, your attention is drawn to rein

00022936 Rajeshwari V. Shah Vijaykumar B. Shah Address: 'Basuvira' 3 Vallabh Park, Petlad Road Date: 23.11.2020 Nadiad, Dist Kheda, Gujarat, Pin-387380

#### RAGHUVIR SYNTHETICS LIMITED

Regd. Office: Rakhial Road, Rakhial, Ahmedabad-380023 CIN: L17119GJ1982PLCO05424

#### NOTICE OF 38TH AGM, E-VOTING & BOOK CLOSURE

#### ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING:

Notice here by given that the 38th Annual General Meeting (AGM) of the members of the Company will be held on 21st December, 2020 at 12.30 p.im at registered office of the company located M/s. Raghuvir Synthetics Limited, Nr. Gujarat Bottling, Rakhial Road, Rakhial, Ahmedabad - 380023, Gujarat, IN to transact the Ordinary and Special Businesses as set out in the Notice of the AGM. The Company has completed the dispatch of the Notice of AGM and the Annual Report for the Financial year 2019-2020. The communication relating to voting process and other instructions regarding remote e-voting has been dispatched to the members.

#### **BOOK CLOSURE FOR AGM:**

Further, Notice is hereby given that pursuant to Section 91 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 10 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules 2014 that the Register of Members and Share Transfer Books of the Company shall remain closed from 15th December, 2020 to 21st December, 2020 (both days inclusive) for the purpose of the AGM. **VOTING THROUGH ELECTRONIC MODE:** 

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 108 of the Companies Act, 2013 road with Rule 20 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules 2014, as amended by the Companies (Management and Administration) Amendment Rules, 2015 and Regulation 44 of the Listing Regulations, remote e-voting facilityhas been made available to the members to exercise their right to vote. The Company has engaged the services of CDSL to provide remote e-voting facility. The details of the remote e-voting are as under:

- 1. Date and time of commencement of remote E-voting: 18th December, 2020 at 09.00 a.m.
- 2. Date and time of end of remote E-voting: 20th December, 2020
- 3. Remote e-voting shall not be allowed beyond 20th December, 2020 at 5.00 p.m.
- 4. Cut-off date: 14th December, 2020

Place Ahmedabad.

- 5. Facility for voting through ballot paper shall also be made available at the AGM. Members attending the meeting, who have not already caste their vote by remote e-voting, shall be able to exercise their at the meeting.
- A member may participate in the General Meeting even after exercising his right to vote through remote e-voting but shall not be allowed to vote again at the AGM.
- A person whose name is recorded in the register of members or in the register of beneficial owners maintained by the depositories as on the cut-off date only shall be entitled to avail the facility of remote e-voting or voting in the General Meeting.
- Notice of the Annual General Meeting has been displayed on the web site of the Company www.raghuvir.com and on website of e-voting platform provided by Central Depository Services (India) i.e. www.evotingindia.com.
- 9. In case you have any queries or issues regarding e-voting contact below stated official who is responsible for grievances connected with facility of e voting :

Name of Official - Mr. Rakesh Dalvi Designation - Manager Address 25th Floor, A Wing, Marathon Futurex, Mafatlal Mills Compound, NM Joshi Marg, Lower Parel (E), Mumbai - 400 013 E Mail ID helpdesk.evoting@cdslindia.com Phone No. -1800225533, 022-23058542

For Raghuvir Synthetics Limited

The borrowers in neral are hereby cautioned not to dear with the property and the subject to the charge of the charge o

2020 plus future interest and costs from Description of the world, 4th floor, bea No. 4, near Dashalad Bhavan, Waghodia No.402, North: Town by East: 9.00 Mtr Road, West: Flat

Authorised Officer KARNATAKA BANK LTD.

0J1993PLC020769) Corpor C-2, W Assets Group, Worli, Ingiliudhkar Marg,

[As per Appendix IVICA

rest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002)

65 www.axisbank.com

Whereas.

The Authorised Reconstruction of ider the Securitisation and and in exercise of Security Interest (Act), 2002 Security Interest (F (12) read with rule 3 of the The Authorised Security Interest (Calling upon the Brand notice dated08.02.2018 Snehal Pandya, Mr. Shivam Enterprise, Mr. Pandya to repay 1111/19 and Mr. Mehulkumar Two Crore Sixty (19.8.2,64,06,748/-(Rupees amount due as on tred Forty Eight) being the amount due as of the date of actual rate from 08.02.2018
The Borrower/Guil the date of the notice.

hereby given to the properties and the public in described herein by the amount, notice is general that the properties and the public in described herein by the properties section 13 of Act alim under sub section (4) of 2002 on this 18thd (Enforcement) Rules The Borrower/Gui

(8) of section 13 of provisions of sub section The Borrower/Gullett the secured assets. particular and the inflored herein below in properties and any load with the subject Axis Bank Ltd., for the charge of the further interest are rulnabove together with expenses, costs, a amount and incidental

CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE		
Del ERTY		
	Type of -	
Registration dist	Possession	
paiki area adm., 8 300	-	
style of Devashime &	Symbolic	
125.42 sq.mtr., wadm.	3 1 1 1 19/1	
sq.mtr., mouje-Di 0.80		
Registration dist		
416 to 445/1 pal 11		
Society area advoor	Symbolic	
owned by Dilipku	-ymbolic	
Smt. Bhartiben Philipson Snehalbhai D Pairib		
Registration dist		
TPS-9, FP No.32		
'Dhanlaxmi Com	Bumban	
common road-pl	DALIDORO	
Shradha Pandya	1000	
Decision de de		

TPS-9, FP No.3

By Order of the Board of Directors